

## MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CERTIFICATE

Certificate no.: 05994-2003-AE-DEN-DANAK

Initial certification date: 28 June 2003

Valid: 01 November 2021 – 31 October 2024

This is to certify that the management system of

## Knauf A/S

Kløvermarksvej 6, 9500 Hobro, Denmark and the sites as mentioned in the appendix accompanying this certificate

has been found to conform to the Environmental Management System standard:

ISO 14001:2015

This certificate is valid for the following scope:

Development, production and sales of gypsum based products and accessories.

Place and date: Hellerup, 03 September 2021





For the issuing office: DNV - Business Assurance Tuborg Parkvej 8, 2., 2900 Hellerup, Denmark

for Ediate

Jesper Schultz Management Representative



Certificate no.: 05994-2003-AE-DEN-DANAK Place and date: Hellerup, 03 September 2021

## **Appendix to Certificate**

## Knauf A/S

Locations included in the certification are as follows:

Site Name	Site Address	Site Scope
Knauf A/S	Kirkebjerg Parkvej 9, 2605 Brøndby, Denmark	Sales of Gypsum Based Products and Accessories
Knauf A/S	Hegedalsvej 79, 9500 Hobro, Denmark	Development and Production of Gypsum Based Products and Accessories.
Knauf A/S	Kløvermarksvej 6, 9500 Hobro, Denmark	Development, Production and Sales of Gypsum Based Products and Accessories.

